506488581 02/04/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6535357

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
SWEETMOUNTFORD	LIMITED				06/22/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	JOSE	JOSE J. PICAZO, JR. SEPARATE PROPERTY TRUST				
Street Address:	741 KA	741 KALTHOFF COMMON				
City:	LIVER	LIVERMORE				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94550	94550				
Property Type Application Number: 1716		17168074	Number 8074			
Application Number: 1716		17168074	3074			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(400)077 2000				
	he sent ti	(408)877-3828 o the e-mail address first; if that i	is unsi	iccessful	it will be sent	
		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b				
		4086556375				
		marc@schuylerlawgroup.com				
		MARC P. SCHUYLER				
Address Line 1:PO BOX 2535Address Line 4:SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070						
NAME OF SUBMITTER	l:	MARC P. SCHUYLER, REG	MARC P. SCHUYLER, REG., NO. 35675			
SIGNATURE:		/Marc P. Schuyler/	/Marc P. Schuyler/			
DATE SIGNED:		02/04/2021	02/04/2021			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign3-SM-JP	SPT-SM-E	BDMLP001C1SignedAssignmenttoJ	IPIC#p	age1.tif		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Sweetmountford Limited**, 18-19 College Green, Dublin 2, Ireland, the undersigned Assignor, believing to be the current assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in **United States Patent Application 12/234,054**, filed on September 19, 2008, a continuation of United States Patent 7,457,955, entitled,

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRUSTED BRANDED MAIL

hereby sell, assigns, and transfers to Jose J. Picazo, Jr. Separate Property Trust, having a principal place of business at 741 Kalthoff Common, Livermore, CA 94550-6489, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the same patent application

The undersigned covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

The undersigned hereby grant to the practitioners at Customer Number 98293, the Customer Number of Courtney IP Law, the power to insert on this document any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Assignor Signature and Date:

A anime and Connation another found I imited	
Assignor: Sweetmountford Limited	Λ (Λ)
Date: 6/22/2011	Noch
	Signature
	NDEL RUANE
	Printed Name
	MANAGING DIRECTOR
	Title

RECORDED: 02/04/2021

PATENT REEL: 055155 FRAME: 0968